TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM503797

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Packers Acquisition Co.		12/27/2018	Corporation: FLORIDA
Amalie Oil Company		12/27/2018	Corporation: FLORIDA
Petroleum Packers of Jacksonville II, Inc.		12/27/2018	Corporation: FLORIDA
AOC Oil, Inc.		12/27/2018	Corporation: FLORIDA
Amalie AOC, Ltd.		12/27/2018	Limited Partnership: FLORIDA
AC Oil Cop.		12/27/2018	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.	
Street Address:	300 Galleria Parkway, Suite 800	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30339	
Entity Type:	national banking association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5508718	AMALIE
Registration Number:	5400404	C CHALET
Registration Number:	5400409	CHALET
Serial Number:	87685199	RACPAC
Registration Number:	4292587	SPECTROL
Serial Number:	88159725	XCEL
Registration Number:	5502304	XLO
Registration Number:	5056328	XTERMIGATOR
Registration Number:	5056329	XTERMIGATOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045228409

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 404-420-5527

 Email:
 rjk@phrd.com

Correspondent Name: Rhonda J. Kenyeri, Paralegal - PHR&D Address Line 1: 303 Peachtree St. NE, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bobbi Accord Noland	
SIGNATURE:	/ban/
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2018

Total Attachments: 27

source=Trademark - Packers#page1.tif source=Trademark - Packers#page2.tif source=Trademark - Packers#page3.tif source=Trademark - Packers#page4.tif source=Trademark - Packers#page5.tif source=Trademark - Packers#page6.tif source=Trademark - Packers#page7.tif source=Trademark - Packers#page8.tif source=Trademark - Packers#page9.tif source=Trademark - Packers#page10.tif source=Trademark - Packers#page11.tif source=Trademark - Packers#page12.tif source=Trademark - Packers#page13.tif source=Trademark - Packers#page14.tif source=Trademark - Packers#page15.tif source=Trademark - Packers#page16.tif source=Trademark - Packers#page17.tif source=Trademark - Packers#page18.tif source=Trademark - Packers#page19.tif source=Trademark - Packers#page20.tif source=Trademark - Packers#page21.tif source=Trademark - Packers#page22.tif source=Trademark - Packers#page23.tif source=Trademark - Packers#page24.tif source=Trademark - Packers#page25.tif source=Trademark - Packers#page26.tif source=Trademark - Packers#page27.tif

SECOND AMENDMENT AND SUPPLEMENT TO SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Second Amendment and Supplement to Second Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 27, 2018 (this "Agreement"), is made by and among PACKERS ACQUISITION CO., a Florida corporation ("Packers"), AMALIE OIL COMPANY, a Florida corporation formerly known as Petroleum Packers, Inc. ("Amalie"), PETROLEUM PACKERS OF JACKSONVILLE II, INC., a Florida corporation ("Jacksonville II"; together with Packers and Amalie, each, a "Borrower" and, collectively, "Borrowers"), AOC OIL, INC., a Florida corporation formerly known as Petroleum Packers of Jacksonville, Inc. ("Petroleum"), AMALIE AOC, LTD., a Florida limited partnership ("Amalie AOC"), AC OIL CORP., a Florida corporation ("AC Oil"; together with Packers, Amalie, Jacksonville II, Petroleum, and Amalie AOC, each individually, a "Company" and, collectively, "Companies"), each having its principal place of business at 1601 McCloskey Boulevard, Tampa, Florida 33605-6710, and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association having an office at 300 Galleria Parkway, Suite 800, Atlanta, Georgia 30339 (together with its successors and assigns, "Lender").

Recitals

Borrowers and Lender are parties to that certain Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of December 27, 2018 (as amended, restated, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), setting forth the terms on which Lender may now or hereafter extend credit to or for the account of Borrowers.

Companies and Lender entered into that certain Second Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 31, 2013 (as amended, restated supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Existing Agreement"), as security for the Obligations owing under the Loan Agreement.

As a condition to continuing to extend credit to or for the account of Borrowers under the Loan Agreement, Lender has required the execution and delivery of this Agreement by Companies, whereby Companies shall grant Lender a security interest in the Trademarks described herein.

ACCORDINGLY, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained in the Loan Documents and herein, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. All terms defined herein without definition shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Existing Agreement.
- 2. <u>Supplement to Existing Agreement</u>. The Existing Agreement is hereby amended and supplemented by adding the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> to this Agreement to <u>Exhibit A</u> of the Existing Agreement.
- 3. <u>Security Interest</u>. The Companies hereby irrevocably pledge and assign to, and grant and re-grant to Lender a security interest (the "<u>Security Interest</u>"), with power of sale to the extent permitted by law, in the Trademarks to secure payment of the Obligations. As set forth in the Loan Agreement and the other Loan Documents, the Security Interest is coupled with a security interest in substantially all of the personal property of the Companies.
- 4. <u>Acknowledgment</u>. Each assignment, grant of security interest and other rights provided to Lender, together with all obligations, covenants and liabilities of, the Companies in the Existing

Agreement are hereby reaffirmed. This Agreement has been executed and delivered by the Companies for the purpose of recording the grant of security interest herein with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. The security interest granted hereby has been granted to Lender in connection with the Existing Agreement and is expressly subject to the terms and conditions thereof. The Existing Agreement (and all rights and remedies of Lender thereunder) shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms.

5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto on different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page of this Agreement by facsimile or other electronic transmission shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Agreement.

THE PARTIES WAIVE ANY RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY IN ANY ACTION OR PROCEEDING BASED ON OR PERTAINING TO THIS AGREEMENT.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signatures appear on the following pages.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the date written above.

PACKERS ACQUISITION CO.
*/·
Ву:
Name: Harry J. Barkett
Title: President
AMALIE OIL COMPANY
<i>j</i>
*
By: //\
By:
Title: President
PETROLEUM PACKERS OF JACKSONVILLE II,
INC.
. /
By:
Title: President
AOC OIL, INC.
And Ottay areas
Ву:
Name: Harty J. Barkett
Title: President
AMALIE AOC, LTD.
COLTRIBATED CONSTRUE WAS SEE

By: Packers Acquisition Co.,

its general partner

Name: Harry J. Barkett

Title: President

[Signatures continue on the following pages.]

AC OIL CORP.

Name: Harry J. Barkett

Title: President

[Signatures continue on the following page.]

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Name: Steven L. Hipsman
Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE I

Country/Region	Mark	Application #	Registration #	Status
CHINA	1 RALLYE & Design	33577637		PENDING
CHINA	1 RALLYE & Design	33180470		PENDING
INDIA	AEEG			MAILED
INDIA	AEEG			MAILED
INDONESIA	AEEG			PROPOSED
INDONESIA	AEEG			PROPOSED
BAHAMAS	AMALIE	42491		PENDING
BOLIVIA	AMALIE	00666-2018		PENDING
BOLIVIA	AMALIE		98685	REGISTERED
CHILE	AMALIE	1.279.947		PUBLISHED
CHINA	AMALIE	201269228		PENDING
COSTA RICA	AMALIE	2018-0001155	271720	REGISTERED
CURACAO	AMALIE			PROPOSED
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC	AMALIE	2018-9906		PENDING
EL SALVADOR	AMALIE	20180266708		ALLOWED
EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	AMALIE			PROPOSED
GUATEMALA	AMALIE	2018-03708		PENDING
HAITI	AMALIE	N/A		PENDING
HAITI	AMALIE	n/a		PENDING
HONDURAS	AMALIE	2018-017382		PENDING
HONDURAS	AMALIE	2018-017383		PENDING

Country/Region	<u>Mark</u>	Application #	Registration #	Status
JAMAICA	AMALIE	74595		PENDING
JAPAN	AMALIE			PROPOSED
LEBANON	AMALIE	185167	185167	REGISTERED
LIBYA	AMALIE	35227		PENDING
LIBYA	AMALIE	35228		PENDING
MYANMAR	AMALIE	4/7351/2017	4/7351/2017	REGISTERED
NICARAGUA	AMALIE	2018-001448		PENDING
PAKISTAN	AMALIE	486082		PENDING
PAKISTAN	AMALIE	486083		PENDING
PANAMA	AMALIE	265579-01		PENDING
PARAGUAY	AMALIE	11682/2018		PENDING
PERU	AMALIE	737965	263512	REGISTERED
PHILIPPINES	AMALIE			PROPOSED
RUSSIA	AMALIE			PROPOSED
SOUTH KOREA	AMALIE	102,765	102,765	REGISTERED
TANZANIA (TANGANYIKA)	AMALIE	TZ/T/2018/425		PENDING
TANZANIA (TANGANYIKA)	AMALIE	TZ/T/2018/424		PENDING
TANZANIA (ZANZIBAR)	AMALIE	ZN/T/2018/000130		PENDING
TANZANIA (ZANZIBAR)	AMALIE	ZN/T/2018/000131		PENDING
URUGUAY	AMALIE	96,567	490.785	REGISTERED
URUGUAY	AMALIE	492.140		PUBLISHED
VIETNAM	AMALIE			PROPOSED
WIPO	AMALIE	A0076205		PENDING

Country/Region	<u>Mark</u>	Application #	Registration #	Status
UNITED STATES	AMALIE AMALIE	87/795,812	5,508,718	REGISTERED
UNITED STATES	CHALET LOGO	87/510,814	5,400,404	REGISTERED
CHILE	CHALET	1.301.414		PUBLISHED
CHINA	CHALET CHALET	30547251		PENDING
HONG KONG	CHALET	304481596		PUBLISHED
MACAO	CHALET	N/136283		PUBLISHED
MACAO	CHALET	N/136284		PUBLISHED
UNITED STATES	CHALET	87/511,017	5,400,409	REGISTERED
BAHAMAS	DX III-H/M			PROPOSED
BOLIVIA	DX III-H/M DX III-H/M			PROPOSED
CANADA	DX III-H/M			PROPOSED
CHILE	DX III-H/M			PROPOSED

Country/Region	<u>Mark</u>	Application #	Registration #	<u>Status</u>
	DX III-H/M			
	DX III-H/M			
CHINA	DX III-H/M			PROPOSED
	DX III-H/M			
COSTA RICA	DX III-H/M			PROPOSED
	DX III-H/M			
CURACAO	DX III-H/M			PROPOSED
	DX III-H/M			
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC	DX HI-H/M			PROPOSED
	DX III-H/M			
ECUADOR	DX III-H/M			PROPOSED
	DX III-H/M			
EL SALVADOR	DX III-H/M			PROPOSED
EUROPEAN	DX III-H/M			
UNION (EUTM & RCD)	DX:10-11/96			PROPOSED
	DX III-H/M			
GUATEMALA	DX III HM			PROPOSED
	DX III-H/M			
HAITI	DX HI-H/M			PROPOSED
	DX III-H/M			
HONDURAS	DX HI-H/M			PROPOSED
ISRAEL	DX III-H/M			PROPOSED

Country/Region	<u>Mark</u>	Application #	Registration #	Status
	DX 88-88 XG			
	DX III-H/M			
JAMAICA	DX III-II/M			PROPOSED
	DX III-H/M			
JAPAN	DX III-H/M			PROPOSED
	DX III-H/M			
JORDAN	DX III-H/M			PROPOSED
	DX III-H/M			
LATVIA	DX III-H/M			PROPOSED
	DX III-H/M			
LEBANON	DX III-H/M			PROPOSED
	DX III-H/M			
LIBYA	DX III-H/M			PROPOSED
	DX III-H/M			
NICARAGUA	DX III-H/M			PROPOSED
	DX III-H/M			
PANAMA	DX HI-H-M			PROPOSED
	DX III-H/M			
PARAGUAY	DX III-H/M			PROPOSED
	DX III-H/M			
PERU	DX 811-H3M			PROPOSED

Country/Region	Mark	Application #	Registration #	Status
	DX III-H/M			
RUSSIA	DX III-H/M			PROPOSED
	DX III-H/M			
SIERRA LEONE	DX III-H/M			PROPOSED
	DX III-H/M			
SOUTH KOREA	DX III-H/M			PROPOSED
	DX III-H/M			
TAIWAN	DX III-H/M			PROPOSED
	DX III-H/M			
URUGUAY	DX 88-8/M			PROPOSED
	DX III-H/M			
VIETNAM	DX III-H/M			PROPOSED
BAHAMAS	ELIXIR			PROPOSED
CANADA	ELIXIR	1,933,443		PENDING
CHILE	ELIXIR	1.300.233		PUBLISHED
CHINA	ELIXIR	32432289		PENDING
COLOMBIA	ELIXIR			PROPOSED
COSTA RICA	ELIXIR	2018-8311		PUBLISHED
ECUADOR	l .	SENADI-2018- 55991		PUBLISHED
EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	ELIXIR			PROPOSED
GUATEMALA	ELIXIR	2018-09902		PUBLISHED
HAITI	ELIXIR			PROPOSED

Country/Region	Mark	Application #	Registration #	Status
HONDURAS	ELIXIR	2018-043283		PENDING
JAMAICA	ELIXIR			PROPOSED
JAPAN	ELIXIR			PROPOSED
LEBANON	ELIXIR			PROPOSED
NICARAGUA	ELIXIR	2018-003286		PENDING
PANAMA	ELIXIR	269285-01		PENDING
PARAGUAY	ELIXIR			MAILED
PERU	ELIXIR	766002	271777	REGISTERED
PHILIPPINES	ELIXIR			PROPOSED
RUSSIA	ELIXIR	2018731043		PENDING
SOUTH KOREA	ELIXIR			PROPOSED
TAIWAN	ELIXIR			PROPOSED
URUGUAY	ELIXIR			PROPOSED
VIETNAM	ELIXIR			PROPOSED
BOLIVIA	ELIXIR ELIXIR			PROPOSED
BAHAMAS	IMPERIAL			PROPOSED
BOLIVIA	IMPERIAL			PROPOSED
CANADA	IMPERIAL			PROPOSED
CHILE	IMPERIAL			PROPOSED
CHINA	IMPERIAL			PROPOSED
COSTA RICA	IMPERIAL			PROPOSED
CURACAO	IMPERIAL			PROPOSED

Country/Region	Mark	Application # Registrati	on# Status
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC	IMPERIAL		MAILED
ECUADOR	IMPERIAL		PROPOSED
EL SALVADOR	IMPERIAL		PROPOSED
EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	IMPERIAL		PROPOSED
GUATEMALA	IMPERIAL		PROPOSED
HAITI	IMPERIAL		PROPOSED
HAITI	IMPERIAL		PROPOSED
HONDURAS	IMPERIAL		PROPOSED
JAPAN	IMPERIAL		PROPOSED
LEBANON	IMPERIAL		PROPOSED
NICARAGUA	IMPERIAL		PROPOSED
PANAMA	IMPERIAL		PROPOSED
PARAGUAY	IMPERIAL		PROPOSED
PERU	IMPERIAL		PROPOSED
RUSSIA	IMPERIAL		PROPOSED
TAIWAN	IMPERIAL		PROPOSED
UNITED STATES	IMPERIAL		PROPOSED
URUGUAY	IMPERIAL		PROPOSED
VIETNAM	IMPERIAL		PROPOSED
ECUADOR	LA VIDA SE MIDE EN KILÓMETROS	IEPI-2017-1662	PUBLISHED
UNITED STATES	RACPAC	87/685,199	ALLOWED

Country/Region	Mark	Application #	Registration #	Status
	RACPAC			
BOLIVIA	RALLYE			PROPOSED
CHILE	RALLYE			PROPOSED
CHINA	RALLYE	32725060		PENDING
CHINA	RALLYE	26784125		PUBLISHED
COSTA RICA	RALLYE			PROPOSED
EL SALVADOR	RALLYE			PROPOSED
GUATEMALA	RALLYE			PROPOSED
HONDURAS	RALLYE			PROPOSED
LEBANON	RALLYE			PROPOSED
BOLIVIA	RALLYE & Design			PROPOSED
CHILE	RALLYE & Design			PROPOSED
CHINA	RALLYE & Design	950150557	1014400	REGISTERED
CHINA	RALLYE & Design	32725059		PENDING
CHINA	RALLYE & Design	26784123		PUBLISHED
COSTA RICA	RALLYE & Design			PROPOSED

Country/Region	<u>Mark</u>	Application #	Registration #	Status
	ERFLLYE			
EL SALVADOR	RALLYE & Design			PROPOSED
GUATEMALA	RALLYE & Design			PROPOSED
HAITI	RALLYE & Design	n/a		PENDING
HAITI	RALLYE & Design	n/a		PENDING
HONDURAS	RALLYE & Design			PROPOSED
ITALY	RALLYE & Design	TO2005C003181	362015000031259	REGISTERED
LEBANON	RALLYE & Design			PROPOSED
CHILE	RALLYE PREMIUM SAE Design	1.253.519	1.254.893	REGISTERED
UNITED STATES	S SPECTROL AND DESIGN			PROPOSED

Country/Region	Mark	Application #	Registration #	Status
	Spectral			
BOLIVIA	SPECTROL (regional limitations)			PROPOSED
CAMBODIA	SPECTROL (regional limitations)			PROPOSED
CANADA	SPECTROL (regional limitations)			PROPOSED
CHILE	SPECTROL (regional limitations)			PROPOSED
CHINA	SPECTROL (regional limitations)	20510120	20510120	REGISTERED
CHINA	SPECTROL (regional limitations)	20510204		PENDING
CHINA	SPECTROL (regional limitations)	19514579	19514579	REGISTERED
COSTA RICA	SPECTROL (regional limitations)			MAILED
HONG KONG	SPECTROL (regional limitations)	304197033	304197033	REGISTERED
MACAO	SPECTROL (regional limitations)	N/125389	N/125389	REGISTERED
MACAO	SPECTROL (regional limitations)	N/125390	N/125390	REGISTERED
MYANMAR	SPECTROL (regional limitations)	4/14218/2016	4/14218/2016	REGISTERED
MYANMAR	SPECTROL (regional limitations)	4/2659/2017	4/2659/2017	REGISTERED
PANAMA	SPECTROL (regional limitations)			PROPOSED
PARAGUAY	SPECTROL (regional			PROPOSED

Country/Region	<u>Mark</u>	Application #	Registration #	Status
	limitations)			
PERU	SPECTROL (regional limitations)			PROPOSED
TAIWAN	SPECTROL (regional limitations)	105035579	01833644	REGISTERED
VIETNAM	SPECTROL (regional limitations)	4-2016-25288		ALLOWED
UNITED STATES	SPECTROL (regional limitations)	77/724,985	4,292,587	REGISTERED
CHILE	SPECTROL AND DESIGN (RED) (regional limitations)	1104485	1137269	REGISTERED
UNITED STATES	SPECTROL AND DESIGN (regional limitations)			PROPOSED
CHILE	SYNPLUS	1,244,671	1,247,780	REGISTERED
MYANMAR	U.S. LUBRICANTS	4/7352/2017	4/7352/2017	REGISTERED
VENEZUELA	U.S. LUBRICANTS AND DESIGN			PROPOSED
VIETNAM		4-2018-03403		PUBLISHED
VENEZUELA	U.S. LUBRICANTS			PROPOSED

Country/Region	<u>Mark</u>	Application #	Registration #	<u>Status</u>
	Total Constitution			
BOLIVIA	VALUE TECH			PROPOSED
CHILE	VALUE TECH			PROPOSED
COSTA RICA	VALUE TECH			PROPOSED
ECUADOR	VALUE TECH			PROPOSED
GUATEMALA	VALUE TECH			PROPOSED
HAITI	VALUE TECH			PROPOSED
HONDURAS	VALUE TECH			PROPOSED
JAPAN	VALUE TECH			PROPOSED
NICARAGUA	VALUE TECH			PROPOSED
PARAGUAY	VALUE TECH			PROPOSED
PUERTO RICO	VALUE TECH			PROPOSED
PERU	WOLF			PROPOSED
ARGENTINA	WOLF'S HEAD	3574413		PUBLISHED
ARGENTINA	WOLF'S HEAD	3574412		PUBLISHED
BOLIVIA	WOLF'S HEAD	183418		PUBLISHED
BOLIVIA	WOLF'S HEAD	183419		PUBLISHED
CANADA	WOLF'S HEAD	1,765,876	TMA976035	REGISTERED
CHILE	WOLF'S HEAD			PROPOSED
CHINA	WOLF'S HEAD			CLOSED
EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM &	WOLF'S HEAD			PROPOSED

Country/Region	Mark	Application #	Registration #	Status .
RCD)				
HONDURAS	WOLF'S HEAD	34958-16	142704	REGISTERED
HONDURAS	WOLF'S HEAD	34957-16	142703	REGISTERED
JAMAICA	WOLF'S HEAD	71717	71717	REGISTERED
MYANMAR	WOLF'S HEAD	4/7353/2017	4/7353/2017	REGISTERED
CHINA	WOLFS HEAD IN CHINESE SYMBOLS (LITERAL TRANSLATION)	28526238		PUBLISHED
CHINA	WOLFS HEAD IN CHINESE SYMBOLS (LITERAL TRANSLATION)	28526237		PUBLISHED
CHINA	WOLFS HEAD IN CHINESE SYMBOLS (simplified Chinese)	20821265		PUBLISHED
CHINA	WOLFS HEAD IN CHINESE SYMBOLS (simplified Chinese)	18915425	18915425	REGISTERED
ARGENTINA	WOLF'S HEAD LOGO (right)	3582968	2944402	REGISTERED
ARGENTINA	WOLF'S HEAD LOGO (right)	3582967	2944401	REGISTERED

Country/Region	<u>Mark</u>	Application #	Registration #	Status
	¥			
BOLIVIA	WOLF'S HEAD LOGO (right)	183502	172715	REGISTERED
BOLIVIA	WOLF'S HEAD LOGO (right)	183501	172714	REGISTERED
CANADA	WOLF'S HEAD LOGO (right)	1,765,888	ТМА974393	REGISTERED
EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	WOLF'S HEAD LOGO (right)			PROPOSED
HONDURAS	WOLF'S HEAD LOGO (right)	34959-16	141.263	REGISTERED
HONDURAS	WOLF'S HEAD LOGO (right)	34960-16	141.262	REGISTERED
JAMAICA	WOLF'S HEAD LOGO (right)	71718	71718	REGISTERED
AUSTRALIA	WOLF'S HEAD LOGO	1853230	1853230	REGISTERED
MYANMAR	WOLF'S HEAD LOGO	4/7354/2017	4/7354/2017	REGISTERED

Country/Region	<u>Mark</u>	Application #	Registration #	Status
CHILE	WOLF'S HEAD LOGO/WORD COMBO (B/R)			PROPOSED
JORDAN	WOLF'S HEAD LOGO/WORD COMBO (B/W)	147670	147670	REGISTERED
JORDAN	WOLF'S HEAD LOGO/WORD COMBO (B/W)	149184	149184	REGISTERED
AUSTRALIA	WOLF'S HEAD	1853229	1853229	REGISTERED
BAHAMAS	XCEL	NA		PENDING
JORDAN	XCEL			PROPOSED
JORDAN	XCEL			MAILED
MEXICO	XCEL			PROPOSED
BAHAMAS	XCEL & Design	NA		PENDING
BOLIVIA	XCEL & Design	SM-3606-2018		PENDING
BOLIVIA	XCEL & Design	SM-3605-2018		PENDING

Country/Region	<u>Mark</u>	Application #	Registration #	Status
	XCEL			
CANADA	XCEL & Design	1,914,636		PENDING
CHILE	XCEL & Design	1304513		PENDING
CHILE	XCEL & Design	1304514		PUBLISHED
COSTA RICA	XCEL & Design	2018-0007300		PUBLISHED
ECUADOR	XCEL & Design	SENADI-2018- 62456		PENDING
ECUADOR	XCEL & Design	SENADI-2018- 62457		PUBLISHED
EL SALVADOR	XCEL & Design	20180272840		PENDING
EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	XCEL & Design	17928489		PENDING
EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	XCEL & Design	17928485	17928485	REGISTERED
GHANA	XCEL & Design			PROPOSED
GUATEMALA	XCEL & Design	2018-07679		PENDING

Country/Region	<u>Mark</u>	Application #	Registration #	<u>Status</u>
	XCEL			
GUATEMALA	XCEL & Design	2018-07678		PENDING
HAITI	XCEL & Design	n/a		PENDING
HAITI	XCEL & Design	n/a		PENDING
HONDURAS	XCEL & Design	2018-036110		PENDING
HONDURAS	XCEL & Design	2018-036109		PENDING
IRAQ	XCEL & Design			PROPOSED
ISRAEL	XCEL & Design			PROPOSED
ITALY	XCEL & Design	T095C003294	362015000031254	REGISTERED
IVORY COAST	XCEL & Design			PROPOSED
JAMAICA	XCEL & Design			PROPOSED

Country/Region	<u>Mark</u>	Application #	Registration #	<u>Status</u>
LATVIA	XCEL & Design			PROPOSED
LEBANON	XCEL & Design		129807	REGISTERED
LEBANON	XCEL & Design			PROPOSED
LIBYA	XCEL & Design			PROPOSED
NICARAGUA	XCEL & Design	2018-002532		PENDING
SIERRA LEONE	XCEL & Design			PROPOSED
SOUTH KOREA	XCEL & Design			PROPOSED
SURINAME	XCEL & Design			PROPOSED
UNITED ARAB EMR	XCEL & Design			PROPOSED
UNITED STATES	XCEL & Design	88/159,725		PENDING
VIRGIN ISLANDS	XCEL & Design			CLOSED

Country/Region	<u>Mark</u>	Application #	Registration #	Status
DED I	XCEL and Design	52.4052	267700	DE GLOTTED ED
PERU	Neel	734872	267788	REGISTERED
	XCEL and Design			
PERU	XCEL.	285,908	25439	REGISTERED
	XCEL and Design			
RUSSIA	XCEL			CLOSED
CHINA	XCEL IN CHINESE SYMBOLS (PRIDE			
	RACING)	22544687		PUBLISHED
	傲舞			
CHINA	XCEL IN CHINESE SYMBOLS (PRIDE RACING)	22544686		PUBLISHED
	傲赛			
BAHAMAS	XLO			PROPOSED
BOLIVIA	XLO			PROPOSED
CANADA	XLO			PROPOSED
CHILE	XLO			PROPOSED
COLOMBIA	XLO			PROPOSED
COSTA RICA	XLO			PROPOSED
CURACAO	XLO			PROPOSED
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC	XLO			MAILED
ECUADOR	XLO			PROPOSED
EL SALVADOR	XLO			PROPOSED
EUROPEAN	XLO			PROPOSED

Country/Region	Mark	Application #	Registration #	Status .
UNION (EUTM & RCD)				
GUATEMALA	XLO			PROPOSED
HAITI	XLO			PROPOSED
HAITI	XLO			PROPOSED
HONDURAS	XLO			PROPOSED
JAMAICA	XLO			PROPOSED
JAPAN	XLO			PROPOSED
NICARAGUA	XLO			PROPOSED
PAKISTAN	XLO			PROPOSED
PANAMA	XLO			PROPOSED
PARAGUAY	XLO			PROPOSED
PERU	XLO			PROPOSED
RUSSIA	XLO			PROPOSED
TAIWAN	XLO			PROPOSED
TANZANIA (ZANZIBAR)	XLO			PROPOSED
URUGUAY	XLO			PROPOSED
VIETNAM	XLO			PROPOSED
	XLO			
UNITED STATES	XLO:	87/685,200	5,502,304	REGISTERED
	XTERMIGATOR			
UNITED STATES	XTERANGATOR	86/979,764	5,056,328	REGISTERED
UNITED STATES	XTERMIGATOR	86/979,825	5,056,329	REGISTERED

Country/Region	<u>Mark</u>	Application #	Registration #	Status
	XTERMIGATOR			

RECORDED: 12/28/2018